## Tariff 2023 Camping and Touring

Prices per night	1 <sup>st</sup> April – 18 <sup>th</sup> May	19 <sup>th</sup> May – 4 <sup>th</sup> June	5 <sup>th</sup> June – 13 <sup>th</sup> July	14 <sup>th</sup> July – 2 <sup>nd</sup> Sep ##	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sep – 31 <sup>st</sup> Oct
Family Rate 2 Adults + 2 Ch (4-14 years)	£24.00	£29.00	£24.00	£29.00 (£36.00 ##)	£24.00
Adults/ 15 years +	£9.00	£11.00	£9.00	£11.00 (£14.00 ##)	£9.00
4 – 14 years	£7.00	£7.00	£7.00	£7.00 (£8.00 ##)	£7.00
Under 4 years	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE
Electric hook up #	£7.00	£7.00	£7.00	£7.00	£7.00
Dogs (Max 2 per pitch)	£2.00	£2.00	£2.00	£2.00	£2.00

# Not suitable for high powered domestic appliances ## charge for one night stays during the period 14<sup>th</sup> July to 2<sup>nd</sup> September incl

<ul> <li>Disabled washroom facilities</li> <li>Hair dryers</li> <li>Shaving points</li> <li>night. No charges are made for caravans, tents, awnings, gazebos or cars.</li> <li>No booking fee</li> </ul>	On site Facilities	Important Information
<ul> <li>All anglers must hold an environment agency licence</li> <li>All persons (including babies and children must be listed on the booking form.</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Shower/toilet block</li> <li>Disabled washroom facilities</li> <li>Hair dryers</li> <li>Shaving points</li> <li>Washing up area with hot water</li> <li>Use of irons</li> <li>Use of ironing boards</li> <li>Recycling facilities</li> <li>Ice pack freezing</li> <li>Children's play area</li> <li>Laundrette *</li> <li>Electric hook ups (10amp) *</li> <li>Mobile phone/laptop charging *</li> <li>Coarse fishing *^</li> <li>* Additional charge</li> <li>^ All anglers must hold an environment</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>All prices are inclusive of VAT and are per night. No charges are made for caravans, tents, awnings, gazebos or cars.</li> <li>No booking fee</li> <li>All pitches available from 12 midday on arrival.</li> <li>All pitches must be vacated by 11am on day of departure</li> <li>We will only accept the correct type of hook up on site – 3 round pin BS4343.</li> <li>Dogs are never allowed to be left unattended. Please see terms and conditions.</li> <li>Please use the enclosed booking form or contact us direct to discuss your requirements.</li> <li>All persons (including babies and children)</li> </ul>